

A-10 Backup

Asphalt Solutions LLC
PO Box 444
Mays Landing, NJ 08330 US
asphaltsolutionsllc@comcast.net
njasphaltsolutions.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
HOWELL TWP SCHOOL DIST
200 SQUANKAM-YELLOWBROOK
RD.
BOX 579
N.J.
ATTN; FACILITIES DEPT
HOWELL, NJ 07731

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1408	06/02/2016

P.O. NUMBER

Griebling

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Overlay-Paving:Milling Mill and Remove Materials	61,450	0.60	36,870.00T
Dumping Fee Fee charged to dump concrete, asphalt, or misc., at recycling center	770	15.00	11,550.00T
Delivery Fee Delivery fee for moving material from job site to recycling yard	31	150.00	4,650.00T
Clean Lot Sweep and Blow Lot of Debris	61,450	0.10	6,145.00T
Tack Coat Tack Coat in Gallons	125	15.00	1,875.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of material from Plant to Site	31	150.00	4,650.00T
Asphalt Install 2" of 12.5M64 wearing coarse	61,450	1.15	70,667.50T
Linestriping:Layout Layout Linestriping on new asphalt	1	1,500.00	1,500.00T
Linestriping Line Striping	1	4,077.00	4,077.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of Equipment to site	1	1,250.00	1,250.00T
Transit Fee Transit charge from yard to job site	3	600.00	1,800.00T
	SUBTOTAL		145,034.50
	TAX (0%)		0.00
	TOTAL		\$145,034.50

Asphalt Solutions LLC
 PO Box 444
 Mays Landing, NJ 08330 US
 asphaltolutionsllc@comcast.net
 njasphaltsolutions.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
 HOWELL TWP SCHOOL DIST
 200 SQUANKAM-YELLOWBROOK
 RD.
 BOX 579
 N.J.
 ATTN; FACILITIES DEPT
 HOWELL, NJ 07731

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1409	06/02/2016

P.O. NUMBER

Aldrich

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Overlay-Paving:Milling Mill and Remove Materials	96,950	0.60	58,170.00T
Dumping Fee Fee charged to dump concrete, asphalt, or misc., at recycling center	1,225	15.00	18,375.00T
Delivery Fee Delivery fee for moving material from job site to recycling yard	50	150.00	7,500.00T
Clean Lot Sweep and Blow Lot of Debris	96,950	0.10	9,695.00T
Tack Coat Tack Coat in Gallons	125	15.00	1,875.00T
Asphalt Install 2" 12.5M64 Wearing Coarse	96,950	1.15	111,492.50T
Linestriping:Layout Layout Linestriping on new asphalt	1	1,500.00	1,500.00T
Linestriping Line Striping	1	7,900.00	7,900.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of Equipment to Site	1	1,200.00	1,200.00T
Transit Fee Transit charge from yard to job site	1	3,000.00	3,000.00T
	SUBTOTAL		220,707.50
	TAX (0%)		0.00
	TOTAL		\$220,707.50

Asphalt Solutions LLC
 PO Box 444
 Mays Landing, NJ 08330 US
 asphaltssolutionsllc@comcast.net
 njasphaltssolutions.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
 HOWELL TWP SCHOOL DIST
 200 SQUANKAM-YELLOWBROOK
 RD.
 BOX 579
 N.J.
 ATTN; FACILITIES DEPT
 HOWELL, NJ 07731

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1410	06/02/2016

P.O. NUMBER
 LOP

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Overlay-Paving:Milling Mill and Remove Materials	368	2.50	920.00T
Dumping Fee Fee charged to dump concrete, asphalt, or misc., at recycling center	5	15.00	75.00T
Delivery Fee Delivery fee for moving material from job site to recycling yard	1	150.00	150.00T
Asphalt Install 2" 12.5M64 Wearing Coarse	368	10.00	3,680.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of Equipment to site	1	450.00	450.00T
SUBTOTAL			5,275.00
TAX (0%)			0.00
TOTAL			\$5,275.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Asphalt Solutions LLC
 PO Box 444
 Mays Landing, NJ 08330 US
 asphaltssolutionsllc@comcast.net
 njasphaltssolutions.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
 HOWELL TWP SCHOOL DIST
 200 SQUANKAM-YELLOWBROOK
 RD.
 BOX 579
 N.J.
 ATTN; FACILITIES DEPT
 HOWELL, NJ 07731

ESTIMATE #	DATE
1411	06/05/2016

P.O. NUMBER

Ramtown

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Asphalt Overlay-Paving:Milling Mill and Remove Materials	74,000	0.60	44,400.00T
Dumping Fee Fee charged to dump concrete, asphalt, or misc., at recycling center	925	15.00	13,875.00T
Delivery Fee Delivery fee for moving material from job site to recycling yard	37	150.00	5,550.00T
Clean Lot Sweep and Blow Lot of Debris	74,000	0.10	7,400.00T
Tack Coat Tack Coat in Gallons	148	15.00	2,220.00T
Asphalt Install 2" of 12.5M64 wearing coarse	74,000	1.15	85,100.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of Material from Plant to Site	37	150.00	5,550.00T
Linestriping Line Striping	1	7,500.00	7,500.00T
Delivery Costs Delivery of Equipment to Site	1	1,250.00	1,250.00T
Transit Fee Transit charge from yard to job site	5	150.00	750.00T
	SUBTOTAL		173,595.00
	TAX (0%)		0.00
	TOTAL		\$173,595.00

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C, Brick, New Jersey 08723
Phone: (732) 262-7449 Fax: (732) 262-7795
Email: mdai@diamond-const.com

Date: April 21, 2016
Attention: **Jim Rappleyea – Operations Supervisor**
Address: Howell Township Board of Education
67 Windeler Road
Howell Twp., NJ 07731
Phone: Cell- 732-740-8922
Fax: 732-901-0543
Subject: Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing at *Griebling School*
130 Havens-Bridge Road, Howell, NJ 07731

Proposal 1

1. Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing of the Existing Parking Lot at Griebling School

- Equipment, labor, and material cost for the asphalt milling and asphalt resurfacing the existing parking lot at *Griebling School*. Includes the surface milling of 1 ½" - 2" off of the existing asphalt parking lot, asphalt prep work consisting of sweeping/cleaning of loose rocks/dirt, construction keyways at adjoining pavements, asphalt tack coat, and the placement/compaction of new hot mix asphalt for the new asphalt resurfacing.
- Includes the removal of the depression of any existing curbing.
- New asphalt will be 1 ½" – 2" FABC asphalt surface course.
- Approximate size of the total proposed work area is: 61,450 SF
- Line Striping: 4,500.00
- Project duration: 2 - 3 days
- Includes all clean-up and site restoration in the proposed work area.

Grand Total Cost for Griebling School:

\$120,000.00

We are pleased to submit this proposal for work. If the above prices are accepted please sign below and return to Diamond Construction. This proposal is valid for (30) days. If you have any questions please call us at 732-262-7449. Thank you.

Name and Signature of Authorizing Person

Date Accepted

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C, Brick, New Jersey 08723
Phone: (732) 262-7449 Fax: (732) 262-7795
Email: mdai@diamond-const.com

Date: April 21, 2016
Attention: **Jim Rappleyea – Operations Supervisor**
Address: Howell Township Board of Education
67 Windeler Road
Howell Twp., NJ 07731
Phone: Cell- 732-740-8922
Fax: 732-901-0543
Subject: Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing at **Aldrich School**
615 Aldrich Road, Howell, NJ 07731

Proposal 2

1. Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing of the Existing Parking Lot at Aldrich School

- Equipment, labor, and material cost for the asphalt milling and asphalt resurfacing the existing parking lot at **Aldrich School**. Includes the surface milling of 1 ½" - 2" off of the existing asphalt parking lot, asphalt prep work consisting of sweeping/cleaning of loose rocks/dirt, construction keyways at adjoining pavements, asphalt tack coat, and the placement/compaction of new hot mix asphalt for the new asphalt resurfacing.
- Includes the removal of the depression of any existing curbing.
- New asphalt will be 1 ½" – 2" FABC asphalt surface course.
- Approximate size of the total proposed work area is: 96,950 SF
- Line Striping: 6,900.00
- Project duration: 2 - 3 days
- Includes all clean-up and site restoration in the proposed work area.

Grand Total Cost for Aldrich School:

\$175,500.00

We are pleased to submit this proposal for work. If the above prices are accepted please sign below and return to Diamond Construction. This proposal is valid for (30) days. If you have any questions please call us at 732-262-7449. Thank you.

Name and Signature of Authorizing Person

Date Accepted

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C, Brick, New Jersey 08723
Phone: (732) 262-7449 Fax: (732) 262-7795
Email: mdai@diamond-const.com

Date: April 21, 2016
Attention: Jim Rappleyea – Operations Supervisor
Address: Howell Township Board of Education
67 Windeler Road
Howell Twp., NJ 07731
Phone: Cell- 732-740-8922
Fax: 732-901-0543
Subject: Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing at *Land O' Pines School*
1 Thompson Way, Howell, NJ 07731

Proposal 3

1. Asphalt Pavement Repair by Maintenance Building at Land O' Pines School

- Equipment, labor, and material cost for the complete pavement reconstruction of the existing asphalt surface delineated as being in need of repair. Cost includes saw-cutting a square perimeter around the area to be repaired, all preparatory work consisting of excavation not to exceed 4", sub-base repairs to broken/missing asphalt where necessary, sweeping/cleaning of any loose rocks/dirt, the application of bituminous asphalt base course as required, bituminous asphalt tac-coat, bituminous asphalt surface course, and material disposal.
- Installation of 2" bituminous asphalt base course and 2" of bituminous asphalt surface course.
- Approximate size of proposed work area is: 368 SF
 - Location 1 (16" x 23 – at end of circle by road):
- Asphalt debris to be disposed of by Diamond Construction.
- Sub-base shall be 4" dense graded aggregate material.
- Application of tac-oil around perimeter of repair to be included.
- Duration: 1 - 2 Days

Total Cost for the Pavement Repair:

\$ 2,500.00

We are pleased to submit this proposal for work. If the above prices are accepted please sign below and return to Diamond Construction. This proposal is valid for (30) days. If you have any questions please call us at 732-262-7449. Thank you.

Name and Signature of Authorizing Person

Date Accepted

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C, Brick, New Jersey 08723

Phone: (732) 262-7449 Fax: (732) 262-7795

Email: mdai@diamond-const.com

Date: June 2, 2016
Attention: **Jim Rappleyea – Operations Supervisor**
Address: Howell Township Board of Education
67 Windeler Road
Howell Twp., NJ 07731
Cell Phone: 732-740-8922
Fax: 732-901-0543
Subject: Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing at *Ramtown School*
1 Thompson Way, Howell, NJ 07731

Proposal 13

1. Asphalt Milling and Resurfacing of the Existing Parking Lot at Ramtown School

- Equipment, labor, and material cost for the asphalt milling and asphalt resurfacing the existing parking lot at *Ramtown School*. Includes the surface milling of 1 ½" - 2" off of the existing asphalt parking lot, asphalt prep work consisting of sweeping/cleaning of loose rocks/dirt, construction keyways at adjoining pavements, asphalt tack coat, and the placement/compaction of new hot mix asphalt for the new asphalt resurfacing.
- Includes the removal of the depression of any existing curbing.
- New asphalt will be 1 ½" – 2" FABC asphalt surface course.
- **Approximate size of the total proposed work area is: 73,650 SF**
- Includes line striping.
- Project duration: 2 - 3 days
- Includes all clean-up and site restoration in the proposed work area.

Grand Total Cost for Ramtown School:

\$ 144,200.00

We are pleased to submit this proposal for work. If the above prices are accepted please sign below and return to Diamond Construction. This proposal is valid for (30) days. If you have any questions please call us at 732-262-7449. Thank you.

Name and Signature of Authorizing Person

Date Accepted

Asphalt Proposals

	<u>Asphalt Solutions</u>	<u>Diamond Construction</u>
Griebing	\$145,034.50	\$120,000.00
Aldrich	\$220,707.50	\$175,500.00
Land O' Pines	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 2,500.00
Ramtown	\$173,595.00	\$144,200.00